Top Ten Team Scores

1 lowa 151 (3)
2 Michigan 123 (4)
3 Michigan State 86.5 (1)
4 Wisconsin 66 (1)
5 Minnesota 50 (1)

60th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament

Team Champion

Outstanding Wrestler

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Sones, Chris - lowa (14-5)

Brown, Jim - Michigan (3-1)
Milkovich, Pat - Michigan State (6-0)
Miller, Phil - lllinois (9-3)

Davids, Bill - Michigan (6-4)

Hunte, Steve - lowa (2-0)

Lawinger, Rich - Wisconsin (4-0)
Smith, Brad - lowa (4-3)

Hubbard, Jarrett - Michigan (5-1)
Sulaver, Randy - lllinois (4-3)

Zilverberg, Larry - Minnesota (8-4)
Christensen, Pat - Wisconsin (6-1)

Sanderson, Jan - lowa (9-2)

Ryan, John - Michigan (4-0)
Campbell, Chris - lowa (3-2)
Huizenga, Rob - Michigan (WPB)
Curby, Dave - Michigan (5-4)
Wickard, Scott - Michigan State (3-1)
Ernst, Gary - Michigan (7-6)

Klaas, Palmer - lllinois (WPB)

At Northwestern

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

lowa - 151 Points

Chris Campbell - lowa

6 Northwestern 36
7 lllinois 35

8 Indiana

17.5

9 Purdue 4.5
10 Ohio State 25

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Miller, Randy - Michigan State
Haines, Jim - Wisconsin
Cysewski, Tim - lowa

Hutsell, Marty - Indiana
Calander, Conrad - Michigan State
Wessman, Steve - Minnesota
Schuck, Bill - Michigan
Rodgers, Dan - Michigan State
Yagla, Chuck - lowa

Lawinger, Steve - Wisconsin
Holm, Dan - lowa

Torres, Jim - Northwestern
Froehlich, Dave - Northwestern
Kalcevich, Ken - Indiana
Vatch, Ed - Wisconsin

Klippert, Scott - Northwestern
Johnson, Evan - Minnesota
Cote, Paul - lowa

Avery, Larry - Michigan State
: Waschek, Jim - lowa

1974 |



