## 60th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament At Northwestern

Team Champion lowa - 151 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Chris Campbell - Iowa

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Iowa	151	(3)	6	Northwestern	36
2 Michigan	123	(4)	7	Illinois	35
3 Michigan State	86.5	(1)	8	Indiana	17.5
4 Wisconsin	66	(1)	9	Purdue	4.5
5 Minnesota	50	(1)	10	Ohio State	2.5

## **Champions and Place Winners**

118	Sones, Chris - Iowa (14-5) Brown, Jim - Michigan (3-1)		Miller, Randy - Michigan State Haines, Jim - Wisconsin
126	Milkovich, Pat - Michigan State (6-0) Miller, Phil - Illinois (9-3)		Cysewski, Tim - Iowa Hutsell, Marty - Indiana
134	Davids, Bill - Michigan (6-4) Hunte, Steve - Iowa (2-0)		Calander, Conrad - Michigan State Wessman, Steve - Minnesota
142	Lawinger, Rich - Wisconsin (4-0) Smith, Brad - Iowa (4-3)	_	Schuck, Bill - Michigan Rodgers, Dan - Michigan State
150	<b>Hubbard, Jarrett - Michigan (5-1)</b> Sulaver, Randy - Illinois (4-3)		Yagla, Chuck - Iowa Lawinger, Steve - Wisconsin
158	Zilverberg, Larry - Minnesota (8-4) Christensen, Pat - Wisconsin (6-1)	_	Holm, Dan - Iowa Torres, Jim - Northwestern
167	Sanderson, Jan - Iowa (9-2) Ryan, John - Michigan (4-0)	_	Froehlich, Dave - Northwestern Kalcevich, Ken - Indiana
177	Campbell, Chris - Iowa (3-2) Huizenga, Rob - Michigan (WPB)		Vatch, Ed - Wisconsin Klippert, Scott - Northwestern
190	Curby, Dave - Michigan (5-4) Wickard, Scott - Michigan State (3-1)		Johnson, Evan - Minnesota Cote, Paul - Iowa
UNL	Ernst, Gary - Michigan (7-6) Klaas, Palmer - Illinois (WPB)		Avery, Larry - Michigan State Waschek, Jim - Iowa